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HRES 948
Congratulating the University of Kansas ("KU") football team for winning the 2008 FedEx Orange Bowl and
having the most successful year in program history.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Jan 29, 2008
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Mar 11, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-resolution/948 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Boyda, Nancy E. [D-KS-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: KS   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (28 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jan 29, 2008

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Jan 29, 2008

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Jan 29, 2008

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Feb 26, 2008

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 5, 2008

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Mar 5, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Jan 29, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Mar 11, 2008) 

Congratulates the University of Kansas football team for winning the 2008 FedEx Orange Bowl and for having the most

successful year in program history.

Actions Timeline

Mar 11, 2008: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H1514)
Mar 11, 2008: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 396 - 0, 12 Present (Roll no. 118).(text: CR H1427)
Mar 11, 2008: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 396 - 0, 12 Present (Roll no. 118). (text: CR H1427)
Mar 11, 2008: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Mar 10, 2008: Mr. Loebsack moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Mar 10, 2008: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H1427-1428)
Mar 10, 2008: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 948.
Mar 10, 2008: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Jan 29, 2008: Introduced in House
Jan 29, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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